## State of Florida



## **Public Service Commission**

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE:

April 19, 2021

TO:

Adam J. Teitzman, Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk

FROM:

Suzanne S. Brownless, Special Counsel, Office of the General Counsel

RE:

Docket No. 20210015-EI - In re: Petition for rate increase by Florida Power &

Light Company.

Please file the attached April 9, 2021 letter in the above-styled docket. Should you have any questions or need any additional information regarding this matter, please contact me at 413-6218.

COMMISSION

COMMISSIONERS: GARY F. CLARK, CHAIRMAN ART GRAHAM ANDREW GILES FAY MIKE LA ROSA

STATE OF FLORIDA



**DIVISION OF** ACCOUNTING AND FINANCE ANDREW L. MAUREY DIRECTOR (850) 413-6900

## **Public Service Commission**

April 9, 2021

Eric E. Silagy President and Chief Executive Officer Florida Power & Light Company 700 Universe Boulevard Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420

Re: Docket No. 20210015-El, Petition for rate increase by Florida Power & Light Company.

Dear Mr. Silagy:

On March 12, 2021, Florida Power & Light Company (Company) filed its Petition requesting authority to increase its rates and charges for electricity service pursuant to Section 366, Florida Statutes, and Rules 25-6.0425 and 25-6.043, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

In accordance with Rule 25-6.043, F.A.C., the petition must be accompanied by certain minimum filing requirements and copies of prepared direct testimony and exhibits for each witness testifying on behalf of the Company in support of the requested increase. We have reviewed the Company's filing and have determined that the Company has met the filing requirements imposed by this rule.

Sincerely.

If you should have any questions, please contact me.

Andrew L. Maurey Director of Accounting & Finance

ALM:cm

R. Wade Litchfield (FPL)

Kenneth A. Hoffman (FPL)

Richard Gentry (OPC)

Office of Commission Clerk (Teitzman)

Office of the General Counsel (Brownless)

Division on Accounting and Finance (Mouring)